BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-054

Levying Ad Valorem Property Taxes for Multnomah County, Oregon for Fiscal Year 2023.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

- a. The Board has adopted the budget for Multhomah County, Oregon, for Fiscal Year 2023.
- b. That budget provides for ad valorem property taxes to be levied on all property in Multnomah County.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Resolves:

- 1. The Board levies the taxes provided for in the adopted budget.
- 2. These taxes are a combination of authorized tax rates and authorized dollars for repayment of bonded debt as follows:

| General Government Category | | | |
|---|-----------|---------------|--|
| Operating Taxes | Tax R | ate / \$1,000 | |
| Permanent Tax Rate | \$ | 4.3434 | |
| Historical Society Local Option levy | <u>\$</u> | 0.0500 | |
| Total Operating Taxes | \$ | 4.3934 | |
| Excluded From Limitation | | | |
| Bonded Indebtedness | Tax | Tax Amount | |
| General Obligation Debt Levy (Library Bond) | \$54 | \$54,941,007 | |
| Total Debt Levy | \$54 | \$54,941,007 | |

3. These taxes are levied upon all taxable property in Multhomah County.

ADOPTED this 16th day of June 2022.



REVIEWED:

JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Madkor By

Jenny M. Madkour, County Attorney

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Deborah Kafoury, Chair